FEATURES
Access time : 55 ns
Low power consumption:
Operatingcurrent : 30 mA(TYP.)
Standby current : 4 µA(TYP.)
Single 2.7V~ 5.5Vpower supply
All outputs TTL compatible
Fully static operation

AUG09 v1.4 Alliance Memory Inc Page 14 of 14
ORDERING
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
INFORMATION
Alliance Organization VCC Package
Operating
Temp
Speed
 ns
AS6C4008-55PCN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 600mil DIP
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C4008-55SIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 450mil SOP
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55TIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin TSOP 1 (8 x 20 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55STIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin sTSOP  (8 x 13.4 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55BIN 512k x
512k x 8
 8 5V 36pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C
55
55AS6C4008-55ZIN 5V     32-pin 400mil TSOP 11
AS6C 4008 - 55 X X N
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
 (0ºC to +70º C)
I = Industrial
(-40º to +85º C)
N = Lead
Free ROHS
Compliant
Part
low
power
SRAM
prefix
Device
Number
40 = 4M
08 = by 8
Access
Time
Package Options:
P = 32 pin 600 mil P-DIP
S = 32 pin 450 mil SOP
T =
Z = 32-pin 400mil TSOP 11
32 pin TSOP 1 (8mm x 20 mm)
ST = 32 pin sTSOP (8mm x 13.4 mm)
 B = 36 pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)